

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: The Arrowhead Center on Problem Drinking was incorporated by the State of Minnesota on January 21, 1969; and

WHEREAS: For twenty years the Arrowhead Center has addressed the treatment and recovery needs of individuals with alcohol and drug abuse problems; and

WHEREAS: The Arrowhead Center has consistently pioneered education, community awareness, and public understanding of drug and alcohol use and abuse issues; and

WHEREAS: The Arrowhead Center continues to assist the people and communities of Northeastern Minnesota through programming and services related to chemical dependency; and

WHEREAS: Dedication to the cause of recovery remains the primary function and intention of the agency; and

WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota is indebted to the Arrowhead Center for its tireless dedication on behalf of Minnesota's citizens;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the ninth day of February to be

THE ARROWHEAD CENTER ON PROBLEM DRINKING DAY

in Minnesota in honor of the 20th anniversary of its incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fifth day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

. 20870

MAR 3 1989

TATE OF MINNESOTA
PEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE

......